
    RESOLUTION NO. __________ 

 

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

CHULA VISTA APPROVING THE THIRD AMENDMENT TO 

THE AGREEMENT WITH SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA 

PRECISION CONCRETE, INC. FOR CIP STL0443 

“SIDEWALK REHABILITATION CITYWIDE (MEASURE P)” 

TO INCREASE THE MAXIMUM CONTRACT AMOUNT AND 

EXTEND THE TERM OF THE AGREEMENT 

 

WHEREAS, on August 13, 2019, the City Council of the City of Chula Vista adopted 

Resolution 2019-159 approving an Agreement with Southern California Precision Concrete, Inc. 

(“Contractor”) to provide sidewalk rehabilitation services; and 

 

WHEREAS, the cost and time required to complete the original scope of work exceeds 

the limits in the Project contract; and 

 

WHEREAS, on October 22, 2020, the Measure P Citizen Oversight Committee 

recommended an allocation of additional funds for CIP STL0443 “Sidewalk Rehabilitation 

Citywide (Measure P)” (“Project”) to complete the scope of the project; and 

 

WHEREAS, on December 1, 2020, the City Council of the City of Chula Vista adopted 

Resolution 2020-274 which amended the fiscal year 2020/2021 budget and transferred 

$747,783.54 to CIP STL0443 “Sidewalk Rehabilitation Citywide (Measure P)” increasing the 

total Project budget to $1,877,783.54 to complete the additional scope; and   

 

WHEREAS, staff recommends approval of the Third Amendment to the Agreement to 

allow the Contractor to complete the scope of the Project.   

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Chula 

Vista, that it approves the third amendment to Agreement No. 19074, between the City and 

Southern California Precision Concrete, Inc., in the form presented, with such minor 

modifications as may be required or approved by the City Attorney, a copy of which shall be 

kept on file in the Office of the City Clerk, and authorizes and directs the City Manager to 

execute same. 

 

 

Presented by 

 

 

 

 

William S. Valle 

Director of Engineering & Capital Projects

Approved as to form by 

 

 

 

 

Glen R. Googins 

City Attorney

 


